SB0110/214734/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 110

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "Registration" insert "and Fees"; and in line 6, after "programs;" insert "authorizing the Maryland Higher Education Commission to charge certain institutions a certain fee under certain circumstances;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, after "program" insert ", ORIGINATING OUTSIDE THE STATE,"; and strike beginning with "ALL" in line 12 down through "MARYLAND" in line 13 and substitute "51% OR MORE OF THE PROGRAM IS OFFERED THROUGH ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTION".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 19, strike "The" and substitute "(I) SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE"; in lines 20 and 22, strike "(i)" and "(ii)", respectively, and substitute "1." and "2.", respectively; and after line 23, insert:

"(II) NOTWITHSTANDING SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE COMMISSION MAY CHARGE AN INSTITUTION THAT ENROLLS NOT MORE THAN 20 MARYLAND STUDENTS A FEE THAT IS LESS THAN THE AMOUNT OF THE FEE CHARGED TO OTHER INSTITUTIONS."